



AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

CIN : L51109MH1982PLC319008

November 12, 2025

To,

**Department of Corporate Relationship
BSE Ltd.**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 539177

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
NSE Symbol – AIIL

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

In terms of Regulation 47 to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), as amended from time to time, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2025, published in the following newspapers:

Sr. No.	Newspaper	Date of Advertisement
1	Business Standard (English), All Editions	12/11/2025
2	Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi), Mumbai	12/11/2025

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thank you,

For **Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited**

Amit Dangi
Whole Time Director
DIN: 06527044

Encl: A/a

Registered Office : 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Ph.: (022) 6747 2117 ♦ **E-mail:** info@authum.com ♦ **Website :** www.authum.com

Corporate Office: The Ruby, 11th Floor, North- West Wing, Plot No. 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai – 400 028.

T +91 22 6838 8100 ♦ **Customer Service:** T +91 22 4741 5800 ♦ **E-mail:** customercare@authum.com

Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited															
CIN No.: L51109MH1982PLC319008 ,Website: www.authum.com, Email: secretarial@authum.com, Ph: 022-67472117 Registered Office : 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Corporate Office : The Ruby, 11th Floor, North-West Wing, Plot 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400028.															
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025															
(Rs. in Crores)															
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	598.29	1,219.39	1,114.29	1,817.68	2,527.62	4,599.74	608.85	1,224.28	1,116.83	1,833.13	2,535.49	4,612.22		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	535.07	1,141.66	959.72	1,676.74	2,201.47	4,073.88	539.22	1,143.54	959.59	1,682.76	2,205.23	4,067.17		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	535.07	1,141.66	959.72	1,676.74	2,201.47	4,073.88	539.22	1,143.54	959.59	1,682.76	2,205.23	4,067.17		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	764.59	941.32	843.72	1,705.91	1,936.47	4,248.11	767.33	943.01	842.77	1,710.34	1,939.41	4,241.41		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income	(400.37)	1,980.94	1,913.36	1,580.58	2,525.82	4,374.46	(423.93)	1,982.64	1,912.42	1,558.71	2,528.77	4,367.76		
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of the share : Rs. 1 each)	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98	16.98		
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.1/- Per Share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)														
1. Basic :		45.02	55.42	49.68	100.44	114.01	250.12	45.18	55.52	49.63	100.70	114.22	249.72		
2. Diluted :		45.02	55.42	49.68	100.44	114.01	250.12	45.18	55.52	49.63	100.70	114.22	249.72		
Notes:															
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) & on Company's website (www.authum.com).															
 By Order of Board For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited Sd/- Amit Dangli Whole Time Director DIN: 06527044															
Date: 10th November, 2025 Place: Mumbai															

ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED							
Regd. Office: Jindal Towers, Block 'B', 4th Floor, 21/1A/3, Darga Road, Kolkata - 700 017 CIN: L01132WB1994PLC063513; E-mail: corporate@rosselltea.com; Website: www.rossellindia.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025							
(INR in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	8,085	4,358	8,011	12,443	11,014	18,156
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,031	886	3,242	3,917	4,088	2,122
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,031	886	3,230	3,917	4,075	2,108
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,736	801	2,820	3,537	3,557	1,969
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,719	772	2,811	3,491	3,512	1,561
6.	Equity Share Capital	754	754	754	754	754	754
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						18,233
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2 each)						
	- Basic (Rs.)	7.26	2.12	7.48	9.38	9.44	5.22
	- Diluted (Rs.)	7.26	2.12	7.48	9.38	9.44	5.22
Notes:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results and the extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the Meeting held on 11th November, 2025. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's website, www.rossellindia.com.							
2. The Company acquired Dhoedaam Tea Estate in Assam as a going concern on and from 1st January, 2025. Thus the operating results in respect of this acquisition remain included in the figures for the Current Period ended 30th September, 2025 and are not comparable with the figures for the corresponding period ended 30th September, 2024.							
ROSSELL INDIA LIMITED N K Khurana Whole time Director DIN: 00123297							
Place : Kolkata Date: November 11, 2025							

HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED							
(CIN: L92199MH1995PLC084610) Regd. Office : Tower C (1 st floor), Plot C-21, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051. Contact no.: 022 - 6136 0407; Website: www.hgs.cx; E-mail: investor.relations@teamhgs.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025							
(₹ in Crores)							
S. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	3 months ended 30.09.2025	3 months ended 30.06.2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2024	Year to date figures for Current period ended 30.9.2025	Year to date figures for Previous period ended 30.9.2024	Previous year ended 31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)
1	Total income from operations (both continuing and discontinued operations)	1,222.94	1,254.89	1,207.58	2,477.83	2,801.60	5,334.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	(14.09)	41.16	(40.66)	27.07	133.68	278.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	(26.99)	11.16	(50.51)	(15.83)	111.01	100.72
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	116.78	124.89	43.24	241.67	203.41	232.05
5	Equity Share Capital	46.52	46.52	46.52	46.52	46.52	46.52
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet				7,661.60		7,661.60
7	Earnings Per Share for the period/ year (of ₹ 10/- each) (both continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic EPS (for the period - not annualised)	(4.20)	3.75	(8.87)	(0.45)	25.85	26.10
	Diluted EPS (for the period - not annualised)	(4.20)	3.75	(8.87)	(0.45)	25.85	26.10
Notes:							
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites; www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.hgs.cx at link https://hgs.cx/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/HGSLBMAOutcome10112025R.pdf. The same can be accessed by scanning the below given QR code.							
For Hinduja Global Solutions Limited Pradeep Udhas Interim Director DIN: 02207112							
Place : Mumbai Date : November 10, 2025							

KEC					
An Company					
KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED					
CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061 Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400030 Tel. No.: 022-66670200, Fax: 022-66670287, Website: www.kecrgp.com, Email: investorpoint@kecrgp.com					
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025					
₹ in Crore					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year Ended	
	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	
1 Revenue from operations	6,091.56	5,113.31	11,114.44	21,846.70	
2 Net Profit before tax	212.98	113.47	371.48	727.49	
3 Net Profit after tax	160.75	85.41	285.34	570.74	
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	239.68	151.60	415.06	615.71	
5 Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2/- each)	53.24	53.24	53.24	53.24	
6 Other Equity				5,294.21	
7 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (face value ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended March)	6.04	3.32	10.72	21.80	
Notes:					
1. The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 10, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.					
2. Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company is as under:-					
₹ in Crore					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year Ended	
	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)	
Revenue from operations	4,948.53	4,483.84	8,978.47	19,177.75	
Profit before tax	135.21	73.90	184.95	417.96	
Profit after tax	105.72	58.15	142.54	323.88	
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecrgp.com . The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.					
For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Sd/- VIMAL KEJRIWAL MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO DIN: 00026981					
Place : Mumbai Date : November 10, 2025					
Visit us at www.kecrgp.com					

EPL LIMITED				
CIN: L74950MH1982PLC028947 Registered Office: P.O. Vasind, Taluka Shahapur, District Thane 421604, Maharashtra Tel: +91 9673333971 Corporate Office: Top Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013. Tel: +91 22 2481 9000/9200 Email: complianceofficer@epglobal.com Website: www.epglobal.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025				
(₹ in Million, except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended
		Sep 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	12,059	10,862	23,138
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	1,409	1,184	2,582
3	Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	1,409	1,184	2,582
4	Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	1,043	870	2,043
5	Total comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the Company	1,762	1,303	3,368
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs 2/- each)	640	637	640
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (in Rs.) ^			
	Basic	3.26	2.73	6.39
	Diluted	3.25	2.72	6.37
	(^ Quarterly figures are not annualised)			
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.84	1.35	1.35
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	5.94	5.07	5.56
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025				
(₹ in Million, except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended
		Sep 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	3,490	3,576	6,830
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	1,077	776	1,421
3	Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	1,077	776	1,421
4	Net Profit after tax for the period (after exceptional items)	941	635	1,257
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	940	627	1,253
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs 2/- each)	640	637	640
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)			9,642
8	Net Worth	10,456	9,428	10,456
9	Securities Premium Account	2,075	1,670	2,075
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.37	0.26	0.37
11	Earnings per share (EPS) (in Rs.) ^			
	Basic	2.95	2.00	3.93
	Diluted	2.94	1.99	3.92
	(^ Quarterly figures are not annualised)			
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	5.75	5.20	4.37

